
From: Sunny Ahmed <Sunny.Ahmed@ukho.gov.uk> 
Date: Mon, Sep 16, 2019 at 8:55 AM 
Subject: RE: MACHC Disaster Response site for review 
To: Kathryn Ries - NOAA Federal 
<kathryn.ries@noaa.gov>, WA.Barten@mindef.nl <WA.Barten@mindef.nl> 
Cc: ll dorst <LL.Dorst@mindef.nl>, Chris Thorne 
<Chris.Thorne@ukho.gov.uk>, M.Corveleijn.01@mindef.nl <M.Corveleijn.01@mindef.nl>, 
Borbash, Matthew I CIV USN COMNAVMETOCCOM SSC (USA) 
<matthew.borbash@navy.mil>, mcj vd donck <MCJ.vd.Donck@mindef.nl>, Rogers James E Jr 
Mr NGA-SHN USA CIV <James.E.Rogers@nga.mil>, Tim Lowe <Tim.Lowe@ukho.gov.uk>, 
Alberto Costa Neves <alberto.neves@iho.int>, _NOS OCS MACHC Vice Chair 
<machc.vicechair@noaa.gov>, shep.smith@noaa.gov <shep.smith@noaa.gov>, peter.j.doherty
@nga.mil <peter.m.doherty@nga.mil>, John Lowell <John.E.Lowell@nga.mil>, Percy Pacheco 
<percy.pacheco@noaa.gov> 

 

Dear Katie, 

 

Please see this link summarising UK efforts to date: https://www.gov.uk/government/news/uk-
government-continues-to-support-the-bahamas-relief-effort.  UKHO worked behind the scenes 
to support RFA Mounts Bay with products and services.  We also provided data to others in the 
region providing assistance. 

We would also be happy to deliver a short presentation at the MACHC. 

Best regards 

  

Sunny 
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